inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today, i.e., Friday, November 28, 

2025, has inter alia considered and approved the following: 

1. The proposal for raising of funds by way of a Further Public Offer (FPO) through issuance of up to 55,00,000 

(Fifty-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of the Company, subject to receipt of necessary approvals including, but not 

limited to, approval of the shareholders and other regulatory/statutory approvals, as may be required. 

The requisite disclosures, as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Master